
RUAPUNA RACEWAY NOISE CATEGORIES

(For Speedway see www.ruapunaspeedway.co.nz)

Category Activity Boundary noise Hours

F Non-race vehicles up to 100 km/h > 85 dB LAmax 0900-1800

Mondays > 65 dB LAeq

E Motor Racing Vehicles > 90 dB LAmax 0900-1800

Tuesday - Sunday > 65 dB LAeq

D Motor Racing Vehicles > 90 dB Lamax 0900-1800

Tuesday - Sunday > 70 dB LAeq

C Motor Racing Vehicles > 95 dB LAmax 0900-1800

Tuesday - Sunday > 80 dB LAeq 0900-2000 5days

B Drag Racing > 105 dB LAmax 0900-1800

Tuesday - Sunday > 80 dB LAeq

A Special Interest Vehicles > 105 dB LAmax 90 minutes

Tuesday - Sunday > 90 dB LAeq 1000-1700

Z Category used in cases where a day does not fit in to any of the official categories noted in the table above.
Eg. No track activity, or same as F but on days other than Monday (non Motor Racing Vehicles up to 100km/h)

Please note: The Ruapuna Diary of events is subject to daily changes and may do so with little notice. 

DATE RUAPUNA RACEWAY TIME 9:00-18:00 unless noted CATEGORY

Saturday, July 01, 2023 Cycling Z

Sunday, July 02, 2023 Cycling Z

Monday, July 03, 2023 Track Maintainence F

Tuesday, July 04, 2023 Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, July 05, 2023 Track Maintainence Z

Thursday, July 06, 2023 Track Maintainence Z

Friday, July 07, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, July 08, 2023 Track Maintainence Z

Sunday, July 09, 2023 Track Maintainence Z

Monday, July 10, 2023 Driver Training F

Tuesday, July 11, 2023 Driver Training Z

Wednesday, July 12, 2023 Driver Training Z

Thursday, July 13, 2023 Driver Training Z

Friday, July 14, 2023 Closed - Matariki Z

Saturday, July 15, 2023 Fire Dept Competition E

Sunday, July 16, 2023 Car Racing C

Monday, July 17, 2023 Track Maintainence F

Tuesday, July 18, 2023 Track Maintainence Z

Wednesday, July 19, 2023 Track Maintainence Z

Thursday, July 20, 2023 Track Maintainence Z

Friday, July 21, 2023 Track Maintainence Z

Saturday, July 22, 2023 Track Day C

Sunday, July 23, 2023 Z

Monday, July 24, 2023 Track Maintainence F

Tuesday, July 25, 2023 Driver Training Z

Wednesday, July 26, 2023 Driver Training Z

Thursday, July 27, 2023 Track Maintainence Z

Friday, July 28, 2023 Test Day C



Saturday, July 29, 2023 Car Racing C

Sunday, July 30, 2023 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, July 31, 2023 Track Maintainence F

Tuesday, August 01, 2023 Driver Training Z

Wednesday, August 02, 2023 Z

Thursday, August 03, 2023 Z

Friday, August 04, 2023 Driver Training E

Saturday, August 05, 2023 Z

Sunday, August 06, 2023 Car Racing C

Monday, August 07, 2023 Driver Training F

Tuesday, August 08, 2023 Car Run In AM D

Wednesday, August 09, 2023 Z

Thursday, August 10, 2023 Driver Training E

Friday, August 11, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, August 12, 2023 Drift School C

Sunday, August 13, 2023 Track Day C

Monday, August 14, 2023 F

Tuesday, August 15, 2023 Hotlaps D

Wednesday, August 16, 2023 Track Day AM D

Thursday, August 17, 2023 Drift Testing AM, Driver Training PM C

Friday, August 18, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, August 19, 2023 Car Racing C

Sunday, August 20, 2023 Car Racing C

Monday, August 21, 2023 F

Tuesday, August 22, 2023 Drift Testing C

Wednesday, August 23, 2023 Race Car Testing - 1 Car D

Thursday, August 24, 2023 Hotlaps PM D

Friday, August 25, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, August 26, 2023 Car Racing C

Sunday, August 27, 2023 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, August 28, 2023 F

Tuesday, August 29, 2023 Car Run In AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, August 30, 2023 Z

Thursday, August 31, 2023 Z

Friday, September 01, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, September 02, 2023 Motorcycle Racing C

Sunday, September 03, 2023 Car Racing C

Monday, September 04, 2023 Kids Duathlon F

Tuesday, September 05, 2023 Driver Training AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, September 06, 2023 Z

Thursday, September 07, 2023 Z

Friday, September 08, 2023 Car Racing C

Saturday, September 09, 2023 Car Racing C

Sunday, September 10, 2023 Z

Monday, September 11, 2023 F

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 Drift School AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, September 13, 2023 Track Day D

Thursday, September 14, 2023 Drift Testing C

Friday, September 15, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, September 16, 2023 Track Day C

Sunday, September 17, 2023 Car Racing AM, Drift Testing PM C

Monday, September 18, 2023 Driver Training F

Tuesday, September 19, 2023 Driver Training Z



Wednesday, September 20, 2023 Driver Training Z

Thursday, September 21, 2023 Car Run In AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, September 22, 2023 Z

Saturday, September 23, 2023 Drift Competition C

Sunday, September 24, 2023 Drag Racing B

Monday, September 25, 2023 Driver Training F

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 M/cycle TrackDay AM,Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, September 27, 2023 Driver Training Z

Thursday, September 28, 2023 Driver Training Z

Friday, September 29, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, September 30, 2023 Motorcycle Racing C

Sunday, October 01, 2023 Car Racing C

Monday, October 02, 2023 F

Tuesday, October 03, 2023 Driver Training AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, October 04, 2023 Motorcycle Track Day D

Thursday, October 05, 2023 Motorcycle Track Day D

Friday, October 06, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, October 07, 2023 Car Racing C

Sunday, October 08, 2023 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, October 09, 2023 Driver Training AM F

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 Drift School AM D

Wednesday, October 11, 2023 Driver Training Z

Thursday, October 12, 2023 Drift Testing C

Friday, October 13, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, October 14, 2023 Motorcycle Racing C

Sunday, October 15, 2023 Track Day C

Monday, October 16, 2023 Driver Training F

Tuesday, October 17, 2023 Driver Training Z

Wednesday, October 18, 2023 Driver Training Z

Thursday, October 19, 2023 Motorcycle Track Day AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, October 20, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, October 21, 2023 Track Day C

Sunday, October 22, 2023 Drag Racing B

Monday, October 23, 2023 Closed - Labour Day F

Tuesday, October 24, 2023 Car Run In AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, October 25, 2023 Driver Training E

Thursday, October 26, 2023 Hotlaps PM D

Friday, October 27, 2023 Car Racing C

Saturday, October 28, 2023 Car Racing C

Sunday, October 29, 2023 Car Racing C

Monday, October 30, 2023 Driver Training F

Tuesday, October 31, 2023 Drift Testing C

Wednesday, November 01, 2023 Hotlaps PM D

Thursday, November 02, 2023 Motorcycle Track Day D

Friday, November 03, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, November 04, 2023 Drift Competiton C

Sunday, November 05, 2023 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, November 06, 2023 Driver Training F

Tuesday, November 07, 2023 Driver Training Z

Wednesday, November 08, 2023 Track Day D

Thursday, November 09, 2023 Drift School AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, November 10, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, November 11, 2023 Car Racing C



Sunday, November 12, 2023 Car Racing C

Monday, November 13, 2023 Driver Training F

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, November 15, 2023 Z

Thursday, November 16, 2023 Driver Training AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, November 17, 2023 Closed - Show Day Z

Saturday, November 18, 2023 Motorcycle Racing C

Sunday, November 19, 2023 Drag Racing C

Monday, November 20, 2023 Driver Training F

Tuesday, November 21, 2023 Car Run In AM D

Wednesday, November 22, 2023 Driver Training Z

Thursday, November 23, 2023 Driver Training Z

Friday, November 24, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, November 25, 2023 QUIET DAY Z

Sunday, November 26, 2023 QUIET DAY Z

Monday, November 27, 2023 Driver Training F

Tuesday, November 28, 2023 Drift School AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, November 29, 2023 Drift Testing C

Thursday, November 30, 2023 Motorcycle Track Day AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, December 01, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, December 02, 2023 Motorcycle Track Day C

Sunday, December 03, 2023 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, December 04, 2023 Driver Training F

Tuesday, December 05, 2023 Driver Training Z

Wednesday, December 06, 2023 Drift School AM, 1 Race Car Testing PM D

Thursday, December 07, 2023 Driver Training AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, December 08, 2023 Track Day D

Saturday, December 09, 2023 Drift Competition C

Sunday, December 10, 2023 QUIET DAY Z

Monday, December 11, 2023 Driver Training F

Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Z

Wednesday, December 13, 2023 Motorcycle Track Day D

Thursday, December 14, 2023 Car Run In AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, December 15, 2023 Test Day C

Saturday, December 16, 2023 QUIET DAY Z

Sunday, December 17, 2023 Car Racing C

Monday, December 18, 2023 F

Tuesday, December 19, 2023 Drift Testing C

Wednesday, December 20, 2023 Motorcycle Track Day AM, Hotlaps PM D

Thursday, December 21, 2023 Z

Friday, December 22, 2023 Z

Saturday, December 23, 2023 QUIET DAY Z

Sunday, December 24, 2023 QUIET DAY Z

Monday, December 25, 2023 Closed F

Tuesday, December 26, 2023 Closed Z

Wednesday, December 27, 2023 Closed Z

Thursday, December 28, 2023 Closed Z

Friday, December 29, 2023 Closed Z

Saturday, December 30, 2023 QUIET DAY Z

Sunday, December 31, 2023 QUIET DAY Z

Monday, January 01, 2024 Closed F

Tuesday, January 02, 2024 Closed Z

Wednesday, January 03, 2024 Closed Z



Thursday, January 04, 2024 Closed Z

Friday, January 05, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Saturday, January 06, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Sunday, January 07, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, January 08, 2024 F

Tuesday, January 09, 2024 Z

Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Track Day D

Thursday, January 11, 2024 1 Race Car Testing D

Friday, January 12, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, January 13, 2024 QUIET DAY Z

Sunday, January 14, 2024 QUIET DAY Z

Monday, January 15, 2024 F

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 1 Race Car Testing D

Thursday, January 18, 2024 Drift School AM D

Friday, January 19, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, January 20, 2024 QUIET DAY Z

Sunday, January 21, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, January 22, 2024 Driver Training F

Tuesday, January 23, 2024 Car Run In AM D

Wednesday, January 24, 2024 Driver Training E

Thursday, January 25, 2024 Motorcycle Track Day AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, January 26, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, January 27, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Sunday, January 28, 2024 Drag Racing B

Monday, January 29, 2024 Driver Training F

Tuesday, January 30, 2024 Driver Training Z

Wednesday, January 31, 2024 Z

Thursday, February 01, 2024 Z

Friday, February 02, 2024 Car Racing 09:00 - 20:00 A

Saturday, February 03, 2024 Car Racing 09:00 - 20:00 A

Sunday, February 04, 2024 Car Racing 09:00 - 20:00 A

Monday, February 05, 2024 F

Tuesday, February 06, 2024 Closed - Waitangi Day Z

Wednesday, February 07, 2024 Hotlaps PM D

Thursday, February 08, 2024 Test Day C

Friday, February 09, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, February 10, 2024 Car Racing C

Sunday, February 11, 2024 Car Racing C

Monday, February 12, 2024 F

Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Drift Testing AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, February 14, 2024 Track Day D

Thursday, February 15, 2024 Driver Training Z

Friday, February 16, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, February 17, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Sunday, February 18, 2024 Car Racing C

Monday, February 19, 2024 Driver Training F

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Z

Wednesday, February 21, 2024 Track Day D

Thursday, February 22, 2024 Z

Friday, February 23, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Saturday, February 24, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Sunday, February 25, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, February 26, 2024 Driver Training F

Tuesday, February 27, 2024 Track Day D



Wednesday, February 28, 2024 Track Day D

Thursday, February 29, 2024 Driver Training Z

Friday, March 01, 2024 Chrome Expression Session C

Saturday, March 02, 2024 Chrome Expression Session C

Sunday, March 03, 2024 Chrome Expression Session C

Monday, March 04, 2024 F

Tuesday, March 05, 2024 Driver Training Z

Wednesday, March 06, 2024 Driver Training Z

Thursday, March 07, 2024 Track Day D

Friday, March 08, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, March 09, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Sunday, March 10, 2024 Car Racing C

Monday, March 11, 2024 Driver Training F

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 Car Run In AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 Motorcycle Track Day D

Thursday, March 14, 2024 Drift Testing C

Friday, March 15, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, March 16, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Sunday, March 17, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, March 18, 2024 Driver Training F

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 Driver training AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, March 20, 2024 Track Day D

Thursday, March 21, 2024 Motorcycle Track Day AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, March 22, 2024 Car Racing C

Saturday, March 23, 2024 Car Racing C

Sunday, March 24, 2024 Car Racing C

Monday, March 25, 2024 Driver Training F

Tuesday, March 26, 2024 Motorcycle Track Day D

Wednesday, March 27, 2024 Hotlaps PM D

Thursday, March 28, 2024 Track Day AM, 1 Race Car Testing PM D

Friday, March 29, 2024 Closed - Easter Z

Saturday, March 30, 2024 QUIET DAY Z

Sunday, March 31, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, April 01, 2024 Closed - Easter F

Tuesday, April 02, 2024 Track Day D

Wednesday, April 03, 2024 Track Day D

Thursday, April 04, 2024 Driver Training am, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, April 05, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, April 06, 2024 Drift School C

Sunday, April 07, 2024 Drag Racing B

Monday, April 08, 2024 Driver Training F

Tuesday, April 09, 2024 Motorcycle Track Day D

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 Drift Testing C

Thursday, April 11, 2024 Driver Training AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, April 12, 2024 Z

Saturday, April 13, 2024 Car Racing 09:00 - 20:00 C

Sunday, April 14, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, April 15, 2024 Driver Training F

Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Motorcycle Track Day AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 Track Day D

Thursday, April 18, 2024 Driver Training AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, April 19, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, April 20, 2024 Z

Sunday, April 21, 2024 Car Racing C



Monday, April 22, 2024 Driver Training F

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Car Run In AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 Driver Training Z

Thursday, April 25, 2024 Closed - ANZAC Z

Friday, April 26, 2024 Z

Saturday, April 27, 2024 Car Festival C

Sunday, April 28, 2024 Car Festival C

Monday, April 29, 2024 DSP Full Day Clubrooms F

Tuesday, April 30, 2024 Drift HAGD    A Track C

Wednesday, May 01, 2024 Z

Thursday, May 02, 2024 Hotlaps PM D

Friday, May 03, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, May 04, 2024 Drift Competition C

Sunday, May 05, 2024 Car Racing C

Monday, May 06, 2024 Driver Training F

Tuesday, May 07, 2024 Driver training AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, May 08, 2024 Track Day D

Thursday, May 09, 2024 Drift School AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, May 10, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, May 11, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Sunday, May 12, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, May 13, 2024 F

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Track Day AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, May 15, 2024 Driver Training Z

Thursday, May 16, 2024 Driver Training Z

Friday, May 17, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, May 18, 2024 Car Racing C

Sunday, May 19, 2024 Track Day C

Monday, May 20, 2024 F

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, May 22, 2024 Driver Training Z

Thursday, May 23, 2024 Driver Training Z

Friday, May 24, 2024 Z

Saturday, May 25, 2024 Track Day C

Sunday, May 26, 2024 Car Racing C

Monday, May 27, 2024 Driver Training F

Tuesday, May 28, 2024 Z

Wednesday, May 29, 2024 Drift Testing C

Thursday, May 30, 2024 Drift School AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, May 31, 2024 Z

Saturday, June 01, 2024 Z

Sunday, June 02, 2024 Car Racing C

Monday, June 03, 2024 Closed - KINGS BIRTHDAY F

Tuesday, June 04, 2024 Car Run In AM, Hotlaps PM D

Wednesday, June 05, 2024 Z

Thursday, June 06, 2024 Z

Friday, June 07, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, June 08, 2024 Track Day C

Sunday, June 09, 2024 Motorcycle Racing C

Monday, June 10, 2024 F

Tuesday, June 11, 2024 Hotlaps D

Wednesday, June 12, 2024 Driver Training Z

Thursday, June 13, 2024 Driver Training Z



Friday, June 14, 2024 Z

Saturday, June 15, 2024 Car Racing C

Sunday, June 16, 2024 Car Racing C

Monday, June 17, 2024 F

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 Driver Training Z

Wednesday, June 19, 2024 Z

Thursday, June 20, 2024 Drift School AM, Hotlaps PM D

Friday, June 21, 2024 Test Day C

Saturday, June 22, 2024 Car Racing C

Sunday, June 23, 2024 Track Day C

Monday, June 24, 2024 F

Tuesday, June 25, 2024 Hotlaps D

Wednesday, June 26, 2024 Drift Testing C

Thursday, June 27, 2024 Z

Friday, June 28, 2024 Closed - MATARIKI Z

Saturday, June 29, 2024 Z

Sunday, June 30, 2024 Z


